
IFB # 121-043024DD 
N102/N105 Service Drive Paving Project 

 
ROWAN-CABARRUS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

 North Campus 
1333 Jake Alexander Blvd, S. 

Salisbury, NC 28146 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

 
Sealed bids for the Rowan-Cabarrus Community College, North Campus Buildings N102/N105 
Service Drive Paving Project will be received via email, Adobe pdf format only, at 
ronda.holland@rccc.edu  until, but no later than 1:00 pm, local prevailing time, May 21, 2024 and then 
publicly opened and read immediately thereafter via ZOOM.  Bidders are encouraged to view the bid 
opening in real time via a ZOOM link that follows.  The Bid Name and IFB # 121-043024DD  should 
be referenced in the subject line of the email. 
 
Bidders shall be Contractors licensed in North Carolina, with Owner approved Sub-Contractors as 
required.  The Contractor shall be Prime Contractor, and the bid shall contain all work required to 
ensure a complete and satisfactory installation as designed.   
 
All bidders must be registered with the NC Electronic Vendor Portal to bid and receive purchase orders 
prior to submitting a bid.  https://evp.nc.gov/  Failure to be registered will result in disqualification.  
Bids received after the announced time and date for submittal will be rejected. Bidders are responsible 
for ensuring their bid is received before the deadline indicated.  Bidders will receive an email receipt 
notification that their bids have been received.   
 

 HUB certified contractors are encouraged to submit a bid for this project.  
         
The Work shall consist of demolition of existing asphalt and repaving with concrete and heavy-duty 
asphalt and the installation of a grate inlet on to the existing storm sewer line.  This project will also 
include pavement marking and possibly undercut of unsuitable soils and replacement with suitable fill.  
All work shall be included in the bid.  
 
A Mandatory Pre-Bid conference will be held at 10:00 am on May 8, 2024 at the site. The meeting 
will begin at the North Campus in Salisbury, NC in the Courtyard between Buildings N101 and N102.  
The North Campus is located at 1333 Jake Alexander Blvd., S., Salisbury, NC 28146.  All questions 
must be received by May 10, 2024 and will be answered via addenda by May 14, 2024. Bidders must 
attend the pre-bid meeting to qualify to bid on this project. 
 
Beginning on May 1, 2024, Bidders may obtain electronic Bidding Documents by contacting Dennis 
Davidson at dennis.davidson@rccc.edu  
 
 
 
 

mailto:ronda.holland@rccc.edu
https://evp.nc.gov/
mailto:dennis.davidson@rccc.edu


Page 2 of 2 
 

BID OPENING ZOOM LINK 
 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://rccc-edu.zoom.us/j/93195039347 
 
Meeting ID: 931 9503 9347 
One tap mobile 
+13052241968,,93195039347# US 
+13092053325,,93195039347# US 
Dial by your location 
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
• +1 309 205 3325 US 
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
• +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
• +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) 
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
• +1 719 359 4580 US 
• +1 253 205 0468 US 
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
• +1 507 473 4847 US 
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
• +1 669 444 9171 US 
 
Meeting ID: 931 9503 9347 
 
Find your local number: https://rccc-edu.zoom.us/u/adB6FUlDqW  
Join by SIP 
• 93195039347@zoomcrc.com 
Join by H.323 
• 162.255.37.11 (US West) 
• 162.255.36.11 (US East) 
• 149.137.68.253 (Mexico) 
• 69.174.57.160 (Canada Toronto) 
• 65.39.152.160 (Canada Vancouver) 
 
Meeting ID: 931 9503 9347 

 
 
 

END OF NOTICE TO BID 

https://rccc-edu.zoom.us/j/93195039347

